LIKWID ASSET LAUNCH CAMPAIGN

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. INTRODUCTION

Welcome to the Likwid Asset launch campaign. These Terms & Conditions govern your participation in the campaign, which aims to increase project returns for selected initial assets listed on the platform. By participating in the campaign, you agree to be bounded by these terms.

2. ELIGIBILITY

To participate in the campaign, you must be a registered user of the Likwid Asset platform who has purchased a tokenized asset listed on the platform. You must also comply with all applicable laws and regulations.

3. CAMPAIGN PERIOD

The campaign will run for a limited time period. The campaign period may be extended or shortened at any time, at the sole discretion of Likwid Asset.

4. CAMPAIGN DESCRIPTION

During the campaign period, Likwid Asset will increase the returns for selected assets initially listed on the platform. The amount of increase varies per project. Not all assets listed in the platform are eligible.

5. **PARTICIPATION**

All eligible users will automatically participate in the campaign, without the need for additional registration. Your participation in the campaign is voluntary

6. **DISQUALIFICATION**

Likwid Asset reserves the right to disqualify any user who violates the terms and conditions or engages in fraudulent activities. Disqualification may result in the forfeiture of any benefits earned through the campaign.

7. USER OBLIGATIONS

You agree to comply with all applicable laws and regulations and to use the Likwid Asset platform and campaign only for lawful purposes. You agree not to engage in any activities that may interfere with the operation of the platform or campaign, including but not limited to hacking, tampering, or circumventing security measures.

8. LIABILITY

Likwid Asset will not be liable for any losses or damages incurred by users as a result of participating in the campaign. The rental subsidization is provided "as is" and "as available" without warranty of any kind.

9. INDEMNIFICATION

LIKWID ASSET, its related and associated companies, and its agencies and companies associated with this Campaign disclaim any and all liability arising from this Campaign and will not be liable for any loss (Including, without limitation, indirect, special or consequential loss or loss of profits), expense, damage, personal injury or death which is suffered or sustained (Whether or not arising from any person's negligence) resulting from their participation in this Campaign, redemption and/or usage of the prize(s), except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law (In which case that liability is limited to the minimum allowable by law). Entrants undertake that they shall not bring any claims or actions against Likwid Asset or its related and associated companies, whether in contract, tort or otherwise.

10. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

You acknowledge that all intellectual property rights in the Likwid Asset platform and campaign are owned by Likwid Asset or its licensors. You agree not to reproduce, modify, distribute, or otherwise use any of the Likwid Asset intellectual property without prior written consent.

11. MODIFICATION

Likwid Asset reserves the right to modify these terms at any time, without prior notice. Any changes to these terms will be communicated to users through the platform.

Last Update/Effective on: 14th November 2022